

Paso Robles Joint Unified School District Electoral Changes From At-Large to By-Trustee

The Paso Robles Joint Unified School District Board approved and recommended the transition to by-trustee area elections, where each trustee must reside within the designated trustee area boundary and is elected only by the voters in that trustee area.

When you vote this contest on the ballot, you will see the words "vote for one"; this means you may now only mark one selection to vote for the governing board member from your trustee area.

Trustee Area elections alternate every four years. Trustee Areas 1, 2, and 4 are scheduled for the November 2022 election. Due to the new trustee areas, the partial term (2 years) seat will be elected at-large in the 2022 election. Trustee areas 3, 5, 6, and 7 are scheduled for the November 2024 election. The at-large seat will be replaced by the seat for Trustee Area 6. Contests will only appear on the ballot if there are more candidates than seats available.

The map below shows the Paso Robles Joint Unified School District divided into seven Trustee Areas.

If you have questions or require additional assistance, contact the Elections Department at 831-796-1499 or toll free (866) 887-9274.

